





Proper Affiliation Statement

- All publications of research performed in KAIMRC, MNG-HA and KSAU-HS must be affiliated to KAIMRC/KSAU-HS, including the authors that have left the institutions at the time of publication.
- All research works, publication or scientific communications generated by authors must follow the affiliation format outlined below:

KAIMRC Primary Employment

1. Department, King Abdullah International Medical Research Center, City, Saudi Arabia

Mandatory

2. King Saud bin Abdulaziz University for Health Sciences, City, Saudi Arabia

Mandatory

3. Ministry of the National Guard - Health Affairs, City, Saudi Arabia

Optional

KSAU-HS Primary Employment

1. College, King Saud bin Abdulaziz University for Health Sciences, City, Saudi Arabia

Mandatory

2. King Abdullah International Medical Research Center, City, Saudi Arabia

Mandatory

3. Ministry of the National Guard - Health Affairs, City, Saudi Arabia

Optional

MNGHA Primary Employment

1. Department, Ministry of the National Guard - Health Affairs, City, Saudi Arabia

Mandatory

2. King Abdullah International Medical Research Center, City, Saudi Arabia

Mandatory

3. King Saud bin Abdulaziz University for Health Sciences, City, Saudi Arabia

Mandatory